Form <b>PTO-1\$95</b> (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 03/31/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Petent and Tredemark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Klaus Henry Schindhelm (08/26/2013) and Steven Paul Farrugia (08/26/2013)	Name: ResMed Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) sitsched?	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after Inventor name	1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Bella Vista
Government Interest Assignment	State: New South Wales
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Australia Zip: 2153
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: RESMED 3.0-089 Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
:	Enclosed
;	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	
Phone Number: 908-654-5000	
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: mcormier@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Raymond B. Churchill,
9. Signature:	
/ TOTAL Y	September 10, 2013
Signature	Date
Raymond B. Churchill, Jr 44,617  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

3286345

**PATENT REEL: 031265 FRAME: 0132** 

## CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT Inventor(s) to ResMed Limited

WHEREAS, we, Klaus Henry SCHINDHELM and Steven Paul FARRUGIA, the inventors or joint inventors (hereinafter "Inventor") have made certain new and useful inventions relating to METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING AND TREATING RESPIRATIORY INSUFFICIENCY, (hereinafter "Inventive-Subject matter") which is described in and for which application has been made as follows:

 A Patient Application filed on 31 May 2013 in United States of America and designated as Application No 13/907,099.

WHEREAS, ResMed Limited, ABN 30 003 765 142 an Australian company, (hereinafter "Assignee"), whose postal address is 1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive, Bella Vista, New South Wales 2153, Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventive Subject-Matter, including without limitation said application(s), for every jurisdiction, including without limitation the United States of America and all other countries, and any behefits of or to be obtained therefrom:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars Australian (AU\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and on the Effective Date herein, Inventor has sold, assigned, and set over anti/or to any extent not previously, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, Inventor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventive Subject-Matter for every jurisdiction, including without limitation the United States of America and all other countries, said application(s) and any benefits of or to be obtained therefrom, including without limitation any continuation, or divisional application, renewal or substitute thereof, international, foreign and regional applications corresponding or claiming priority thereto pursuant to any law or treaty, including the right to claim such priority or benefit, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, or any reissue or re-examination thereof, and Assignee hereby accepts them, and Inventor does hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and any other country's Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Inventor hereby covenants and agrees with Assignee that Inventor has not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Inventor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional

ResMed Reference No. P932US2

Page 1 of 2

assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary bridesirable to perfect Assignee's or Assignee's assign's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, or divisional application, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all other countries, on said Inventive Subject-Matter, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing dovenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties.

This Confirmation of Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts and the executed counterparts together constitute an original.

**EFFECTIVE DATE: 31 MAY 2013** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date indicated below.

Klaus Henry SCHINDHELM

Date Signed

Witness

Name: JULIE BUVINI

Steven Paul FARRUGIA

Date Signed

Witness

Name: ゴレンノモ バムッスパンカファ

Executed for and on behalf of

RESMED LIMITED

In accordance with its Bylaws

Signature of Authorised Person

MITHOUY CLARIDGE

Name of Authorised Person

DIRECTOR.

Office held |

Date: 28 AUGUST 2013

ResMed Reference No. P932US2

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031265 FRAME: 0134